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ELECTION CENTER Select Election:

11/05/2024 -- Presidential Election 2024

Official Results

Statewide

Select Town

My Races
STATEWIDE REPORTING STATISTICS

Registered Voters Reported:
Towns Partially Reported:
Precincts Reported:

Voters Checked Reported:
Towns Completely Reported:
Voter Turnout (%):

Summary
Voter Turnout
Reports

Ballot Questions

Last Updated on: 12 /28 /2024 11:19:26 AM
Next Update on: 12 /28 / 2024 11:22:26 AM

2,348,545

0 of 169

759 of 759 (100%)
1,788,954

169 of 169

76.17

Districts

v

https://ctemspublic.tgstg.net/#/home

Legislative Districts by Town

12/28/2024, 11:20 AM
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PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS FOR ( cClick here for full race results )

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME VOTES VOTES %
Harris and Walz 992,053 56.40%
Trump and Vance 736,918 41.89%
Stein and Ware 14,281 0.81%
Oliver and ter Maat 6,729 0.38%
Kennedy, Jr. and Shanahan 8,448 0.48%
De la Cruz and Garcia 264 0.02%
Fox and McVay 4 0.00%
McNeil and McNeil 0 0.00%
Potus and Kennedy 2 0.00%
Ayyadurai and Ellis 21 0.00%
Sonski and Onak 162 0.01%
West and Abdullah 128 0.01%

UNITED STATES SENATOR ( Click here for full race results )

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME VOTES VOTES %
Christopher S. Murphy 953,646 55.83%
Matthew M. Corey 678,256 39.70%
Christopher S. Murphy 47,049 2.75%
Justin C. Paglino 14,422 0.84%
Robert Finley Hyde 14,879 0.87%
John Flynn 7 0.00%

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 1 ( Click here for full race results )
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME VOTES VOTES %

Connecticut 01

John B. Larson 197,788 59.85%
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Jim Griffin
John B. Larson

Mary L. Sanders

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 2

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME
Connecticut 02

Joe Courtney
Mike France
Kenneth Kusmierski, Jr.

Jeffery Russell

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 3

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME
Connecticut 03

Rosa L. DeLauro
Michael Massey
Michael Massey
Leo Almoney
Omar Scott Antar

Shahd Omar

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 4

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME
Connecticut 04

Jim Himes
Michael Goldstein

Benjamin Wesley

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 5

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME

Connecticut 05

115,065

10,861

6,768

( Click here for full race results )

VOTES

218,162

157,878

( Click here for full race results )

VOTES

193,684

130,095

5,018

124

( Click here for full race results )

VOTES

200,791

122,793

5,273

( Click here for full race results )
VOTES

https://ctemspublic.tgstg.net/#/home

34.82%

3.29%

2.05%

VOTES %

58.01%

41.98%

0.00%

0.00%

VOTES %

58.88%

39.55%

1.53%

0.00%

0.00%

0.04%

VOTES %

61.06%

37.34%

1.60%

VOTES %
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Jahana Hayes

George Logan

Jahana Hayes

Ahmad AJ Darwish

Bertram Ferguson

171,337

157,258

8,931

76
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50.75%

46.58%

2.65%

0.02%

0.00%
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