ELECTION CENTER Select Election: 11/05/2024 -- Presidential Election 2024 Official Results

Last Undated or

Last Updated on: 12 / 28 / 2024 11:19:26 AM

Next Update on: 12 / 28 / 2024 11:22:26 AM

Legislative Districts by Town

Statewide

Select Town

My Races

STATEWIDE REPORTING STATISTICS

Registered Voters Reported: 2,348,545
Towns Partially Reported: 0 of 169

Precincts Reported: 759 of 759 (100%)

Voters Checked Reported: 1,788,954

Towns Completely Reported: 169 of 169

Voter Turnout (%): 76.17

Summary

Voter Turnout

Districts

Reports

Ballot Questions

1 of 4 12/28/2024, 11:20 AM

CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Harris and Walz	992,053	56.40%
Hallis allu Walz	992,093	36.40 %
Trump and Vance	736,918 14,281 6,729 8,448	41.89% 0.81% 0.38% 0.48%
Stein and Ware		
Oliver and ter Maat		
Kennedy, Jr. and Shanahan		
De la Cruz and Garcia	264	0.02%
Fox and McVay	4	0.00%
McNeil and McNeil	0	0.00%
Potus and Kennedy	2	0.00%
Ayyadurai and Ellis	21	0.00%
Sonski and Onak	162	0.01%
West and Abdullah	128	0.01%
JNITED STATES SENATOR (Click here for full race r	esults)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Christopher S. Murphy	953,646	55.83%
Matthew M. Corey	678,256	39.70%
Christopher S. Murphy	47,049	2.75%
Justin C. Paglino	14,422	0.84%
Robert Finley Hyde	14,879	0.87%
John Flynn	7	0.00%
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 1 (Click here for	or full race results)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Connecticut 01		

2 of 4

Jim Griffin	115,065	34.82%
John B. Larson	10,861	3.29%
Mary L. Sanders	6,768	2.05%
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 2 (CII	ck here for full race results)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Connecticut 02		
Joe Courtney	218,162	58.01%
Mike France	157,878	41.98%
Kenneth Kusmierski, Jr.	3	0.00%
Jeffery Russell	4	0.00%
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 3 (CII	ick here for full race results)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Connecticut 03		
Rosa L. DeLauro	193,684	58.88%
Michael Massey	130,095	39.55%
Michael Massey	5,018	1.53%
Leo Almoney	0	0.00%
Omar Scott Antar	2	0.00%
Shahd Omar	124	0.04%
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 4 (CII	ck here for full race results)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Connecticut 04		
Jim Himes	200,791	61.06%
Michael Goldstein	122,793	37.34%
Benjamin Wesley	5,273	1.60%
REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 5 (CII	ick here for full race results)	
CANDIDATE PARTY / NAME	VOTES	VOTES %
Connecticut 05		

3 of 4

Jahana Hayes	171,337	50.75%
George Logan	157,258	46.58%
Jahana Hayes	8,931	2.65%
Ahmad AJ Darwish	76	0.02%
Bertram Ferguson	3	0.00%

4 of 4